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Disaster Contact List 

 
 

WASHINGTON STATE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ORGANIZATIONS (BHOS),  
MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATIONS (MCOS) AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

ORGANIZATION (ASO) 
GREAT RIVERS BHO Marc Bollinger  360-795-5959 mbollinger@greatriversbho.org 

Wendy Werner 360-795-5940 wwerner@greatriversbho.org 
Brian Cameron 360-795-5930 bcameron@greatriversbho.org  
Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, Pacific, Wahkiakum                                                                                     

    

GREATER COLUMBIA BHO Julie LaPierre  509-735-8681 or  
509-737-2450 

juliel@gcbh.org 

Troy Wilson 509-378-0430 troyw@gcbh.org 
Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Klickitat, Walla Walla, Whitman, 
Yakima                 

    

KING COUNTY BHO Jim Vollendroff 206-999-5543 
 

 Jim.vollendroff@kingcounty.gov 

Kelli Nomura   206 477-8507 (O)  
206-321-8526 ©    

Kelli.nomura@kingcounty.gov 

Michael Reading  206-291-5287 ©  Michael.reading@kingcounty.gov 
King                                                                                                                                                                

 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION  
 
AMERIGROUP   
 
 
COORDINATED CARE  
 
 
MOLINA  
 
BEACON HEALTH OPTIONS 

(ASO)  
 

Julian Thompson – 
primary  
Amerigroup  

206-695-7081 (O) 
206-819-0191 ©  

julian.thompson@anthem.com  

Christine 
Mickelson  
Amerigroup  

509-405-4464 
 

christine.mickelson@anthem.com  

Bev Kelly/ 
Compliance Team  
CC 

 Beverly.A.Kelly@coordinatedcarehealth.co
m  
CCW_HCA_Contacts@Centene.com  

Victoria (Vicki) 
Evans  
Molina  

800-869-7165  
ext.: 147190 

 

victoria.evans@molinahealthcare.com  

Inna Liu 
Beacon   

360-208-7480 Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com  

Chelan, Douglas, Grant, (soon to be Okanagan)                                                                                                                             

    

NORTH SOUND BHO Sandy Whitcutt – 
primary  

360-416-7013  
ext.: 244 

sandy_whitcutt@northsoundbho.org  

Betsy Kruse  360-416-7013  
ext.: 631 

betsy_kruse@northsoundbho.org 

Island, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish, Whatcom                                                                                   

    

OPTUM HEALTH PIERCE 

COUNTY BHO 
Bea Dixon 253-292-4203 (O) 

206-551-2408 ©  
Bea.dixon@optum.com 

Todd Henry  253-292-4189 (O)  todd.henry@optum.com  
Pierce                                                                                                                                                            
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SALISH BHO  Stephanie Lewis 360-337-4422 sjlewis@co.kitsap.wa.us  
Anders Edgerton 360-337-4886 aedgertn@co.kitsap.wa.us 
Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap                                                                                                                          

 

SPOKANE COUNTY 

REGIONAL BHO 

Kathleen Torella 509-477-4510 ktorella@spokanecounty.org  
Tonya Stern 509-477-1497 tstern@spokanecounty.org  
Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens                                                 

    

THURSTON-MASON BHO  Mark Freedman 360-867-2558 
  

Mark.Freedman@tmbho.org  

Joe Avalos  360-867-2562 
 

joe.avalos@tmbho.org  

Thurston, Mason                                                                                                                                        

SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON  
 

 

MOLINA  Victoria Evans –   800-869-7165  
ext.: 147190 

Victoria.evans@molinahealthcare.com 

COMMUNITY HEALTH 

PLAN OF WA (CHPW)  
State Programs 
Dept.  

206-652-7204 State.programs@chpw.org 

BEACON HEALTH OPTIONS 

(ASO)  
 

Inna Liu  360-208-7480 
No cell  

Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com  

 

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY 

(HCA)  
Amanda Lewis – 
Disaster 
Preparedness 
Lead  

360-725-3808 (O)  
360-628-1730 ©  

Amanda.lewis@hca.wa.gov  

 
 

DEPT. OF SOCIAL AND 

HEALTH SERVICES 

(DSHS)/SERVICES AND 

ENTERPRISE SUPPORT 

ADMINISTRATION (SESA)  

Sue Bush – 
Emergency 
Management 
Director  

360-902-8159 (O)  
360-239-5419 ©  

bushsa@dshs.wa.gov  

 

 
 


